,—%‘
el N COOPERTIRES

L IGHTS
Res
lowa
July 7-9, 2017
USF2000 Registration Hours Technical Inspection:
Indy Lights

Fri. 77 10:00 am- 3:00 pm
Sat. 7/8 10:00 am- 4:00 pm Tech Hours:
Sun. 7/9 8:00 am - 12:30 pm Sat.  7/8 8:00 am - 12:00 pm

1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Sun. 7/9 7:00am - 1:00 pm
Accreditation Center
Sun. 7/9 9:00 am - 10:00 am
Qualifying (All cars, one time
through)

Tech available for courtesy checks
outside scheduled appointments.

Race Tire Scanning:
Sat.  7/8 10:00 am - 11:00 am

®

rovmEer &) mazoa

Technical Inspection:
USF2000

Tech Hours:

Thu. 7/6 3:00 pm - 6:00 pm

Fri. 7/7 8:00 am - 12:00 pm
4:00 pm - 5:00 pm

Sat. 7/8 8:00 am - 12:00 pm

Tech available for courtesy checks
outside scheduled appointments.

Test Tire Scanning:
Fri. 77 10:00 am - 11:00 am

Race Tire Scanning:
Sat.  7/8 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Indy Lights Registration Hours Meetings: Indy Lights

. Crew Chief: @Series Trailer
Fri. 7/7 10:00 am 4:00 pm Sat.  7/8 12:00 pm

Sat.  7/8 7:00 am - 6:00 pm
Sun. 7/9 10:30 am - 4:30 pm
Pre-Race Driver:

Accreditation Center Sun. 7/9 12:00 pm

Meeting Room

Series Listing:
INDY LIGHTS PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRE (Indy Lights)

COOPER TIRES USF2000 POWERED BY MAZDA (USF2000)
VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES (VICS)

Thursday, July 6, 2017
1:00 PM USF2000 COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN
7:00 PM MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES

Friday, July 7, 2017

10:00 AM INDY LIGHTS COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN
10:00 AM MRTI PADDOCK OPENS
11:30 AM USF2000 PRE EVENT DRIVERS MEETING

Meetings: USF2000

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer
Fri. 77 11:00 am

Pre-Event Driver:
Fri. 77 11:30 am

Pre-Race Driver:
Sun. 7/9 11:00 am

Meeting Room

06/27/17




1:00 PM
8:00 PM

4:00 PM

Saturday, July 8, 2017

9:00 AM
1:15pPM
2:00 PM
2:45PM
3:30 PM
4:15PM
4:30 PMm
5:15PM
5:30 PM
8:00 PM

1:45PM
4:15PM
3:15Pm
4:00 Pm
4:30 PM
5:15PM
5:30 Pm
6:00 PM

Sunday, July 9, 2017

6:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 PM
12:00 PM
12:50 PM
1:.05pPM
1:45PM
2:00 Pm
2:55 PM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM

12:50 PM

1:05PM
1:45PM
2:00 PM
2:55 pPm
6:45 PM

USF2000 TEST SESSION
MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES

MRTI PADDOCK OPENS

INDY LIGHTS P1

VICS

USF2000 AUTOGRAPH SESSION — INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE
INDY LIGHTS AUTOGRAPH SESSION — INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE
BREAK

USF2000 P1

BREAK

INDY LIGHTS P2

MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES

MRTI PADDOCK OPENS
USF2000 Q

BREAK

INDY LIGHTS Q

BREAK

USF2000 DRIVERS MEETING
VICS

INDY LIGHTS DRIVERS MEETING
BREAK
USF2000 RACE (60 LAPS)
BREAK

INDY LIGHTS (100 LAPS)
VICS

06/27/17



