



Iowa July 7-9, 2017

USF2000 Registration Hours

10:00 am- 3:00 pm Fri. 10:00 am- 4:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:30 pm 7/8 Sat. Sun. 7/9

Accreditation Center

Technical Inspection: Indy Lights

Tech Hours:

8:00 am - 12:00 pm Sat. 7/8 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm

7:00 am - 1:00 pm Sun. 7/9

Sun. 7/9 9:00 am - 10:00 am Qualifying (All cars, one time

through)

Tech available for courtesy checks outside scheduled appointments.

Race Tire Scanning:

Sat. 7/8 10:00 am - 11:00 am

Technical Inspection: USF2000

Tech Hours:

3:00 pm - 6:00 pm 8:00 am - 12:00 pm 4:00 pm - 5:00 pm Thu. 7/6 Fri. 7/7

8:00 am - 12:00 pm Sat. 7/8

Tech available for courtesy checks outside scheduled appointments.

 $\frac{\text{Test Tire Scanning}}{\text{Fri.}}: \frac{7/7}{10:00} \text{ am - } 11:00 \text{ am}$

Race Tire Scanning: Sat. 7/8 1:00 pm - 2:00 pm

Indy Lights Registration Hours

10:00 am 4:00 pm Fri. 7/7 7:00 am - 6:00 pm Sat. 7/8 10:30 am - 4:30 pm Sun. 7/9

Accreditation Center

Meetings: Indy Lights

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer

12:00 pm

Pre-Race Driver:

Sun. 7/9 12:00 pm

Meeting Room

Meetings: USF2000

Crew Chief: @Series Trailer

11:00 am

Pre-Event Driver:

11:30 am

Pre-Race Driver:

Sun. 7/9 11:00 am

Meeting Room

Series Listing:

INDY LIGHTS PRESENTED BY COOPER TIRE (Indy Lights) **COOPER TIRES USF2000 POWERED BY MAZDA (USF2000) VERIZON INDYCAR SERIES (VICS)**

Thursday, July 6, 2017

1:00 PM **USF2000 COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN**

7:00 PM MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES

Friday, July 7, 2017

10:00 AM INDY LIGHTS COMPETITOR TRANSPORTER LOAD-IN

10:00 AM **MRTI PADDOCK OPENS**

11:30 AM **USF2000 PRE EVENT DRIVERS MEETING**

> 1 06/27/17

1:00 PM -	4:00 PM	USF2000 TEST SESSION
8:00 РМ		MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES
<u>Saturday, Jι</u>	<u>ıly 8, 2017</u>	
9:00 AM		MRTI PADDOCK OPENS
1:15 PM -	1:45 PM	INDY LIGHTS P1
	4:15 PM	VICS
2:45 PM -	3:15 PM	USF2000 AUTOGRAPH SESSION – INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE
3:30 PM -	4:00 PM	INDY LIGHTS AUTOGRAPH SESSION - INDYCAR FAN VILLAGE
	4:30 PM	BREAK
4:30 PM -	5:15 PM	USF2000 P1
5:15 PM -	5:30 PM	BREAK
5:30 PM -	6:00 PM	INDY LIGHTS P2
8:00 РМ		MRTI PADDOCK CLOSES
Sunday, Jul	y 9, 2017	
6:00 AM		MRTI PADDOCK OPENS
9:15 AM -	10:00 AM	USF2000 Q
10:00 AM -	10:15 AM	BREAK
10:15 AM -	11:00 AM	INDY LIGHTS Q
11:00 AM -	11:10 AM	BREAK
11:00 AM		USF2000 DRIVERS MEETING
11:10 PM -	12:50 PM	VICS
12:00 PM		INDY LIGHTS DRIVERS MEETING
12:50 PM -	1:05 PM	BREAK
1:05 PM -	1:45 PM	USF2000 RACE (60 LAPS)
1:45 PM -	2:00 PM	BREAK
2:00 PM -	2:55 PM	INDY LIGHTS (100 LAPS)
2:55 PM -	6:45 PM	VICS

2 06/27/17